L I O N P R O D U C T I O N , I N C .
— oil & gas producers —
ON 31V
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
June 12, 1995
State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division

Eumont (Y-7R-QN) Pro Gas
" Propoaed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
1 1 Weil Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
" Lease Type Code
P & F *
" Groand Level Ekvarjoa
3591
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
3925
" Formation
Grayburg/San Andr
" Contractor
Not yet
" S selected
" Spud Date
7/15/95
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole SUe Casing SUe Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4 9 5/8 36 450 350 Surface
8 3/4 23 3925 800 Surface
Describe the propoaed program. If this appUcatioa is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data oa the present productive xone and proposed new productive
aoac. Describe the blowout prevention program, if aay. Use additional sheets if necessary.
D r i l l 12 1/4" hole to + 450. Run 9 5/8", 36#/Ft. casing and cement w/+ 350 sx
Class "C" Premium + 27„ CACL. C i r c u l a t e cmt to surface. WOC 18 hrs. I n s t a l l
3000#, 10" Series 900 Double Ram BOP. Test BOP and casing. D r i l l out under
surface w/8 3/4" b i t to estimated TD + 3925'. Run open hole logs. Run 7",
23#/Ft. casing and cement w / s u f f i c e n t volumes to c i r c u l a t e cement to surface.
Lead cement 50-50 Pozmix A + G i l s o n i t e , T a i l Class "C" Premium + 2% CACL. I n s t a l l
Wellhead:, p e r f o r a t e , 'acidize & 1' r a c l.ure s t i mu I a t. o .
• " D r i l l s i t e on Fee Acreage; Communitized Land: 120 acres Federal LC-055715, 80 Acres 1 ee
" I hereby cei
of my knowledge
Signature:
tod complete to tbe best
Printed
Michael Stewart
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by.
Title:
Title:
Agent
Approval Dale: Expiration Date:
Date:
5/15/95
Phooe:
915/683-3008
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I"
.P.O. BoH 19BD. HobbB, NM BBZ40
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer UD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 67410
Sta te o f New Mex ico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Revised February 10, 1094
I n s t r u c t i o n on back
S u b m i t to Appropr ia te D i s t r i c t Off ice
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code
76480
Pool Name
EUMONT (Y-7R-Qn) Pro Gas
Property Code